

Khon Kaen University Announcement

(No. 505/2024)

On Fee Collection for Restoration of Student Status, Changes Related to Study, and Credit Transfer for Graduate Students (Edition 2)

To ensure that the process of fee collection for restoration of student status, change related to study, and credit transfer for graduate students, Khon Kaen University proceeded effectively and beneficially.

By virtue of Section 37 (1) of Khon Kaen University Act B.E. 2558 and the Regulations of Khon Kaen University on Budgeting, Finance, Procurement, Property, and Auditing B.E. 2559 Article 14. Adhere to the agreement of the Committee Board of Graduate School Meeting at 11/2023 on November 2, 2023, the agreement of Khon Kaen University Executive Committee Meeting at the 19/2023 on December 12, 2023, as well as the agreement of the Finance and Procurement Management Committee of Khon Kaen University at 1/2024 on February 5, 2024 therefore revise Khon Kaen University Announcements (No. 1283/2562) on Fee Collection for Restoration of Student Status, Changes Related to Study, and Credit Transfer for Graduate Students as follow:

Clause 1 This announcement shall be called Khon Kaen University Announcement (No. 505/2024) on Fee Collection for Restoration of Student Status, Changes Related to Study, and Credit Transfer for Graduate Students (Edition 2)

Clause 2 This announcement shall be used from the day following the date of signing onwards.

Clause 3 Add the following text to paragraph three of clause 5.3 in the announcement of Khon Kaen University (No. 1283/2019):

"In the case students request credit transfer from Lifelong Learning Programs for which they have paid Lifelong Learning tuition fee to Khon Kaen University, the fee for credit transfer for graduate students shall be exempted."

Besides the additional modifications, please adhere to all regulations as stipulated in the Khon Kaen University Announcement (No. 1283/2019) in every aspect.

Transitory Provisions

In the case students request credit transfer form Lifelong Learning Programs for which they have paid Lifelong Learning tuition fee to Khon Kaen University prior to this announcement be effective or cross-year budget request or registration for Lifelong Learning, this should be individually considered in the meeting of the Finance and Procurement Management Committee of Khon Kaen University.

Announced on February 23, 2024

(Sighed)

(Assoc. Prof. Charnchai Panthongviriyakul)

President of Khon Kaen University